Gateway Gazette

Town of Turner Valley: Portion of Frontenac/Royal Avenue Boil Water Advisory

There has been a water main break affecting the 200-block of Frontenac Avenue (even numbered houses) and Royal Avenue (odd numbered houses).

Residents are being advised by our Water Operators who are going door to door. Administration will also attempt to contact affected residents by telephone.

The break has been repaired, however due to the possibility of groundwater contamination of the line, residents in the affected section are being asked to boil their drinking water until at least 5pm today, July 7th.  Water is considered safe for washing and flushing.  If an extension to the boil water advisory is required, administration will notify affected residents by telephone.

Thank you for your cooperation and patience.

Related Articles

Leave a Reply